2012, these transactions did not present any material direct or indirect risk exposure to the Company. Among the
derivative transactions, the Company has entered into a TRS agreement with Deutsche Bank AG with regard to
certain bank and insurance trust preferred CDOs (see Note 6 of the Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements). If
Deutsche Bank were unable to perform under the TRS, the agreement would terminate at no cost to Zions. There
would be no balance sheet impact from cancellation, and the Company would save approximately $5.3 million in fees
quarterly. However, if the TRS were cancelled, the Company would lose the potential future risk mitigation benefits
of the TRS, and regulatory risk weighted assets under the Basel I framework would increase by approximately $3.3
billion, which would reduce regulatory risk-based capital ratios by approximately 7%.
Loan Portfolio

73

Edgar Filing: ZIONS BANCORPORATION /UT/ - Form 10-Q

134

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

As of June 30, 2012, loans and leases were $36.9 billion, reflecting a 0.7% decrease from December 31, 2011, and a
0.1% increase from June 30, 2011. The decrease from December 31, 2011 is primarily due to pay-downs and
charge-offs.

The following table sets forth the loan portfolio by type of loan:
June 30, 2012 December 31, 2011 June 30, 2011

(Amounts in millions) Amount % of
total loans Amount % of

total loans Amount % of
total loans

Commercial:
Commercial and industrial $10,383 28.2 % $10,335 27.8 % $9,520 25.9 %
Leasing 406 1.1 % 380 1.0 % 365 1.0 %
Owner occupied 7,811 21.2 % 8,159 22.0 % 8,419 22.9 %
Municipal 477 1.3 % 441 1.2 % 448 1.2 %
Total commercial 19,077 19,315 18,752
Commercial real estate:
Construction and land development 2,099 5.7 % 2,265 6.1 % 2,748 7.5 %
Term 8,011 21.7 % 7,883 21.2 % 7,701 20.9 %
Total commercial real estate 10,110 10,148 10,449
Consumer:
Home equity credit line 2,181 5.9 % 2,187 5.9 % 2,143 5.8 %
1-4 family residential 4,019 10.9 % 3,921 10.6 % 3,807 10.3 %
Construction and other consumer real estate 328 0.9 % 306 0.8 % 308 0.8 %
Bankcard and other revolving plans 284 0.8 % 291 0.8 % 280 0.8 %
Other 232 0.6 % 226 0.6 % 231 0.6 %
Total consumer 7,044 6,931 6,769
FDIC-supported loans 1 642 1.7 % 751 2.0 % 854 2.3 %
Total net loans $36,873 100.0 % $37,145 100.0 % $36,824 100.0 %

1 FDIC-supported loans represent loans acquired from the FDIC subject to loss sharing agreements.

Most of the loan portfolio contraction during the first six months of 2012 occurred in construction and land
development and commercial owner occupied loans. The impact of these reductions was partially offset by growth in
commercial and industrial, commercial real estate term, and 1-4 family residential loans. Most of the loan portfolio
decrease occurred at ZFNB and NSB, while Vectra experienced the largest growth.
Other Noninterest-Bearing Investments
The following table sets forth the Company’s other noninterest-bearing investments: